
cNAfME Executive Board Meeting Minutes 

 

Date: ​October 14​th​, 2018 

Time Started:​ 8:00 PM 

Called To Order By:​ Dr. Keith Koster 

Attendance: 

1. Dr. Keith Koster (kkoster8@naz.edu) 

2. Kiersten Hecht [Nazareth College] (khecht4@mail.naz.edu) 

3. Derek Schmelter [CUNY Queens] (dschmeltermusic@gmail.com) 

4. Morgan Beaton [Nazareth College] (mbeaton8@mail.naz.edu) 

5. Shoko Nagami [Syracuse Univ.] (snagami@syr.edu) 

6. Kristina Ortiz [CUNY Queens] (kristina.ortiz09@qmail.cuny.edu) 

7. Christina Fray [College of Saint Rose] (frayc698@strose.edu) 

8. Juliana Duenas [NYU] (jd3416@nyu.edu) 

 

Agenda Items: 

1. Scholarship Information/Mileage Stipend 

a. Scholarship Information and mileage stipend sent out to collegiate advisors 

2. Keep Pushing NAfME/NYSSMA Membership 

3. Informal Gathering with Eastman students 

a. Promote these gatherings! 

b. Trying to do this at the Eastern Conference 

4. Open Lunch E-Board Meeting up to other Collegiate Members 

 

General Notes: 

● Promoting collegiate initiatives for National Conference in Texas 

● Amplify is a great forum for questions, comments, advice, etc. 

○ Promoting at meetings will be helpful 

● Connecting national NAfME Social Media Project (Shoko joined!) 



● Check on housing guests that cannot afford hotels (Morgan) 

● Dr. Koster will send out bus and shuttle schedules 

● Points for involvement which go towards conference funding  

 

Next meeting will be about preparing for the NYSSMA Conference 

 

Adjourned By: ​Dr. Keith Koster 

Time Ended: ​8:30 PM  

 

 

 


